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The Merritt College Classified Senate’s May 2015 Newsletter “The Classified Voice” is included as a separate attachment.

· Merritt’s Phi Theta Kappa Spring Induction Ceremony was held on Friday, May 1, 2015, 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Newton/Seale Student Lounge
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· Merritt’s Landscape/Horticulture Department’s Spring Plant Sale was held:  Saturday, May 2, 2015, 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.; and, Sunday, May 3, 2015, 12:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

Dr. Ambriz-Galaviz will attend the following events representing Merritt College:

· League of Women Voters of Oakland's All-City Luncheon on Wednesday, May 13, 2015, Scottish Rites Center, 1547 Lakeside Drive, Oakland
· Selected as the Alumnus of the Year and Graduation Speaker for Hartnell College,  Thursday, May 28, 2015, Salinas

UPCOMING EVENTS

· Merritt’s 15th Annual EOPS & CARE Student Awards Luncheon will be held on Thursday, May 14, 2015, 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m., Newton/Seale Student Lounge
· Merritt’s Annual Scholarship and Awards Banquet for students will be held on Thursday, May 14, 2015, 5:00 p.m., Newton/Seale Student Lounge
· Merritt’s Graduation will be held on Wednesday, May 20, 2015, 5:30 p.m., Paramount Theater, 2025 Broadway, Oakland
· Merritt’s Puente Program End of the Year Celebration will be held on Friday, May 22, 2015, Newton/Seale Student Lounge
· Merritt’s RN Pinning Ceremony will be held on Tuesday, May 26, 2015, 11:00 a.m., Dominican Sisters of Mission San Jose Motherhouse, 43326 Mission Boulevard, Fremont, CA  94539
· Merritt’s Children Center Graduation will be held on Friday, May 29, 2015, 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m., Newton/Seale Student Lounge
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